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bR G168-126130 G168-168100 G168-294057 G168-420040 G168-546030
70 HL L R 12.6V+1% 16.8V+1% 29.4V+1% 42.0V+1% 54.6V+1%
70 HL R R S 7.5-12.6V 10.0-16.8V 17.5-29.4V 25.0-42.0V 32.5-54.6V
70 L L 13.0A%7% 10.0A+7% 5.7A+7% 4.0AE£7% 3.0A+7%
" T 78 FLIL 2.6A+7% 2A+7% 1.14A+7% 0.8A+7% 0.6A+7%
b 70 HL A R AR <1.3A +10% <1A +10% <0.57A £10% <0.4A +10% <0.3A +£10%
(IVEE THERYIES 163.8W 168W 167.58W 168W 163.8W
G Hh AR (FEE3) 30- 100Ah 20-100Ah 10 - 50Ah 8 - 40Ah 6 - 30Ah
CER IR NS SR it D) <imA
ZLATIN 2Hz  Chiy i el )
0.45Hz ZF#No battery;
. 0.83Hz <25% Capacity;
ﬁﬁ@ffﬂﬁﬂ N 1.25Hz 225% CapZCity);/
1.66Hz 250% Capacity:
2.5Hz =75% Capacity;
GRAT Faili
e N HLE 100 - 240VAC 50/ 60Hz
N R (L) 90 - 264VAC
s 2 R PF>0.98 @i#i#, Input:115VAC ; PF>0.94 @i##X, Input:230VAC
AT\ FLIL 2.2A@100VAC
REHLTIAE < 1W
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F R (#335) P R A
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AR AR PSR
o iR AR -
AR -10 - +40°C (5% P4 28)
AR 0-90% RH
B EEIRE. R -40 - +70°C, 0 - 95% RH
A H7 HARAH
N2l 10 - 50Hz, 2G 10min. 1cycle, 60min. eachalong X, Y, Z axes
IEPNITTI <40°C (4h5EKED
I 25 T P i/p to o/p: 3000V (1 min)
A NIE CE/PSE/SAA/FCC/ICCC/cTUVUS/CB/BS
e e i H it EH
EAERE 5 EN55032 FCCPART15 Class B
6) EMC T4k RS EN55032 FCCPART15 Class B
I L EN61000-32
ERER AP EN61000-3-3
EMCHIHEE EN61000-4-2, EN61000-4-3, EN61000-4-4, EN61000-4-5, EN61000-4-6, EN61000-4-8, EN61000-4
11
ST 359 TG i e ) 30000H
e R 175*72*40mm (L*W*H)
il 6009

148 2R 7] FE I AR AT S T 2R et S P 0 A ] T VA
2 FAFHIE S 0 B HUTE230VACHI N . B0 S8 FRBEIRE 25°C Tl &,
3K R TERE, A T L I b (I 7

FE | A LA HUE T AT RS A,
5. SEAR PO 2 1 0 7 FhL B P R A B 1 W 0
6. HL i 78 FL B A LA — NI B B, (IR &1 7 B A ARG S EMCHE 4.

TEIETE G DT £ .

215



_ch" N/ TBBWE 3 G168 ,’% 2“

B R

EM FALTER
AC — &

RECTIFHERS

PFC
CIRCUIT

PONER
SWITCHING

[
3

B &R

N\

PFC
CONTROL

PVWM
CONTROL

RECTIFIERS
&
FILTER

POLARITY
REVERSE _ DC+
PROTECTION

DC-

DETECTION
CIRCUT

100

LOAD (%)

60 —

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
|

-10

oL I T i £

10 20

AMBIENTTEMPERATURE(C)

30 40

50

60

100

80 -

LOAD (%)

20

100 120

150 220

ACinputvoltage (V)

240

264




= ,—,Eq*—ﬁ 168W 75 1 25 G168 ,% zu

W RFM
1. FEaEheE

O 4Bz d (HH)

Voltage ——

Current e

Pre-charge

—

Li-ion N*4.2V
LiFePO4 N*3.6V

> Time

0 3BAFHML (HR)

Voltage ——

Current —

2. LEDIg®

A

Constant current

1
Constant voltage | Cut off

N*148V .
1 NI38V

\

L

|
1
1
1
1
1
Y — Time

Constant current iConstant voItage(H)i Constant voltage(L)

ZRAT

e 25%!H1 50%H 75% kit 100% Hi ek
7:025K2S | #£0.2SK1S | #20.2SK0.6S | #:0.2SK0.4S | ££0.25%0.2S Wt




C_,.?E*— 16BW 7 Hi 5 G168 ,% u

W HLERS

1 | 2 3 4 s s | 7 | 9 10

s

A

F
§ 7l >y
— o [I i
F E
v
G G
RYNTHT AR FRBRERLT
| TITLE MATL
MODEL G 168W-XXXXXX WEIGHT
| CAD TEXTURE
DESBY FILE 1 NO.
H [ PARTNO.: | fcneck By coLon scate: Fit H
| ‘ FINSH ]
CUSTOMER PN | APP BY e s DATE
1 2 3 4 5 I 6 I 7 s I 10




